

## **Strictly Private & Confidential**

30<sup>th</sup> July 2020

## Dear N Sreevani,

Further to our recent discussions with you, we are pleased to extend an offer to you as "AR Associate" at Medi Technology Solutions Private Limited with effect from

03<sup>rd</sup> August 2020.

Your compensation will be as per Annexure 'A' enclosed herewith. The same will be subject to statutory deductions as per government regulations in force from time to time. In accordance with the standard practice of the Company we request you to treats the terms and conditions of this employment as confidential.

Please confirm your acceptance of the offer and employment mentioned herein by returning the duly signed copy of this letter to HR. Kindly ensure that this acceptance is submitted within 03 working days from the receipt of this letter, else the same will be deemed as non-acceptance of the offer/employment.

A formal appointment letter with all terms and conditions would accordingly be issued to you on your joining us. We believe you have a successful career ahead and look forward to your joining us. Yours Sincerely,

For Medi Technology Solutions Pvt Ltd.

## **Authorised Signatory**

I acknowledge the receipt of this letter and hereby confirm my acceptance, having understood its contents in its entirety.

N Sreevani

_		
Date:		
IJNIE.		

Medi Technology Solutions Pvt Ltd CH-16, 5<sup>th</sup> Main Road, Saraswathipuram, Mysuru - 5 70009.

www.meditechnologysoutions.com | CIN: U786900KA2015FGTC083600

## GD Research Center >>

## Annexure "A"

Date: 10 February 2022

Name: Shaik Mehaboob
Designation: Executive HR

Compensation details with effect from 28-Feb-22 are as given below -

Component	Annual Gross (INR)	Monthly Gross(INR)	Particulars
Basic	150000	12500	Base Pay
HRA	125000	10417	House Rent Allowance (Tax exempted as per prevailing IT Act)
Medical allow/reimbursement	15000	1250	Tax exempted if used for domiciliary medical expenses as per prevailing IT Act.
Conveyance Allowance	19200	1600	Non taxable as per prevailing IT Act.
Provident Fund contribution 12%	21600	1800	Employer contribution towards Provident fund which is payable on Basic. However, where basic is less than INR 15,000 per month, EPF contribution will be made on both Basic and Special allowance.
Customary Bonus*	35000	2917	Annual Component & will be paid after completion of each full year of service as per company's Policy
Special Allowance**	30000	2500	This component will be treated as part of customized pool of allowance for tax computation under IT Act
Customized Allowance Pool**	104200	8683	
Gross Compensation	500000	41667	
Gratuity @ 4.81% on Base Salary	7215	601	Paid as per Gratuity Act.
TOTAL CTC	507215	42268	Cost to Company

<sup>\*</sup> Customary Bonus is a yearly fixed component and will be paid after completion of each full year of service as per company's policy.

You would be eligible for tax exemptions under the different components as per the rules determined by the Income Tax Authorities.

Component	Maximum Limit	Remarks
Meal Allowance(Optional, Will be		
adjusted against Special		
Allowance/Customized Allowance		
Pool)	26,400	Tax exempted, if opted for meal vouchers
		Tax exempted If opted (Coupons will be issued at
Gift Coupons	5,000	the end of each Financial Year)
Children Education Allowance	2400	Can be availed up to 2 Children

<sup>\*\*</sup> Special allowance/Customized allowance pool components which are opted are exempted as per the prevailing tax regulations and once opted they need to be continued for rest of the financial year.

Yours sincerely

Praveen Kumar Chanda Head - Human Resources, APAC

## **GD Research Center Private Limited**

<sup>\*\*</sup> Special Allowance/Customized Allowance Pool

## Your IT Conduit

Hello Paliam Anisha,

After detailed discussion with you, we are happy to announce that, you are selected for the position of IT Recruiter in Tekskills India Pvt. Ltd.

Your offered CTC will be INR 274,836/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Four Thousands Eight Hundred & Thirty Six only) per annum. You are expected to join us on or before 7th March 2022.

\*Note: We are releasing this Offer letter based on our mutual understanding that bank verification will be done on the DOJ and also based on material representations that you have made during the selection process. Any material misrepresentation or failure to provide management approved verification mechanism within a week, you will be terminated without pay.

In case of any deviations in the above or date of joining this letter of intent shall be considered as cancelled.

Also, please carry photocopies of below mentioned list of documents on the DOI:

- 1. Profile
- Certificates supporting Education Qualification (SSC to highest). 2.
- 3. Additional qualifications/Certificates/Awards.
- Previous employers offers letters and appointment letters. 4.
- 5. Last 6 months salary slips from previous employer.
- 6. Screen shots of 6 months bank statements depicting your salary.
- 7. Relieving letters from all previous employers.
- 8. Passport size photographs - 6 copies.
- Form 16 or Taxable income statement duly certified by previous employer (statement showing deductions & Taxable income with break-up).
- 10. Present residential proof.
- 11. PAN Card 6 copies.
- 12. Passport/any ID Proof 6 copies.
- 13. Blood group certificate.

Please refer the Annexure-A for Salary Break Up

## TEKSKILLS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Survey No.1050, Plot No. S - 2, 505, 5th Floor, Manjeera Trinity Corporate, JNTU to Hi-tech City Road, 3rd Phase, KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500072

Phone: +91 - 040 - 67285636, Mobile No: 8197119122 Email: info@tekskills.in, Website: www.tekskills.in

CIN NO: U72200TG2007PTC054084





CIN NO: U72200TG2007PTC054084

MBA 17-18

Date: 13th April 2020

Ref: TIPL/HR/APT/1967/1304/2020

#### APPOINTMENT LETTER

To.

Pinjari Jakeer Ahmad,

# 2-11, Kodumur,

Mudamalakurthi, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh – 518464.

Dear Pinjari Jakeer Ahmad,

TEKSKILLS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED is pleased to offer you the position of **Trainee – US IT Recruiter** on the terms as described below. You will work in this capacity on a full-time basis, giving your best efforts in the performance of your duties. Your offer of employment is effective from the start date of **9**<sup>th</sup> **March 2020**.

Your annual CTC is INR 144,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh & Forty Four Thousands only) per annum.

Your work location is as follows:

TEKSKILLS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, Survey # 1050, Plot # S-2, 505, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Manjeera Trinity Corporate, JNTU to Hi-tech City Road, 3<sup>rd</sup> Phase, Kukatpally, Hyderabad-500072.

Wishing you a successful career with our company.

TEKSKILLS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

V ARY

Yours sincerely, WD

KVB Suman GOERAS

Human Resource

TEKSKILLS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Survey No.1050, Plot No. S - 2, 505, 5th Floor, Manjeera Trinity Corporate, JNTU to Hi-tech City Road, 3rd Phase, KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500072

Phone: +91 - 040 - 67285636, Mobile No: 8197119122

Email: info@tekskills.in, Website: www.tekskills.in

HR:



# GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

NH-5, Byposs road, Gudur, SPSR Nellore DL, A.P. - 524101

we will be a substitute of the substitute of the second designation of the

Date: 18.05.2018

## SALARY CERTIFICATE

This is to centify that Dr. A. Cibitea Reklin Lad worked as Associate Professor in the department of Master of Business Administration of Audisankara College of Engineering & Technology (Autonomous). The salary particulars are given below.

Salary Par	ticulars
Basic Pay	14,100.00
DA	14,664.00
HRA	1,058.00
Others	178.00
Gross Salary	30.000.00
	200,00
Net Salary	29.800.00

DIRECTOR

(Dr. A. Jagadeesh)

DIRECTOR

\*UDICAGNAPIA CINCUP

'SM INSTITUTIONS

AND C BYPACE PLANS

COLUMN COM (C) NO SELECTION AND

Applications College at Engineering & Sectionalogy

(An Autonomous College occredited by NBA(IEE,ECE & CSI)S HAAC with 'W Grade)

Audisonkers institute of Technology Audispokers College of PG Stelles

Applications College of Engineering for Women Select Instance of Engineering and Monogeness English, National

(All air testation on Approved by ACS). New York and Affiliated in Milita, Autoroparans, Auditoria from Colleges of Editoration & Auditoria and Edit, Schools

## Entro Labs IT Solutions Pvt.Ltd.

27-17-62/6, Near Addavanthana, A S R Nagar, Bhimayaram-534 203 Email: hr@entrolabs.com



5<sup>th</sup> Feb 2021 Vijayawada

## Dear Mr. S.G. Vinay Kumar

We are pleased to confirm our offer of employment to you as Jr Software Developer with Entro Labs IT Solutions Pvt.Ltd. starting from 1<sup>st</sup> March 2021, At EntroLabs, one of our goals is to afford all our people the opportunity to pursue their careers, to achieve their personal best, and to balance their personal and professional goals. We value your abilities and believe you will find our work environment to be challenging and fulfilling.

Salary(on Cost to Company) -Your salary on a 'Cost to Company(CTC) basis' will be as per the details here in enclosed under annexure I. Your growth and increase in salary depend solely on your performance and contribution to the company.

**Performance Bonus Scheme** – You will be eligible to participate in the company's Performance Bonus as per the company policy, provided you are on the rolls of the company at the time of payout. The annual performance bonus payable shall be pro-rated to your completed months of service with the company. Performance Bonus is payable only if you are on the rolls of the company for at least 12 months during the relevant calendar year.

No Moonlighting -- While employed by the Company, Employee agrees that Employee will not accept any other part-time employment or consulting work or render any professional services, without the Company's prior written consent.

Annual Leave/Public Holidays – You will be eligible for 15 paid leaves of vacation and 9 public holidays. And these leaves are valid only if priority intimated, otherwise it results in deduction of salary.

**Probation**—You will be on probation for a period of 3 months. The period of probation can be extended at the discretion of the Management and you will continue to be on probation till an order of confirmation has been issued in writing. Based on your performance your services will be confirmed with the company in written after 3 months.

{ } I accept the offer and confirm that there have been no other commitments made process other than those specified in the offer letter. (Example – on one compensation, promotion and salary hike) { } I accept the offer but would like to mention that the following discussions have the hiring process Please mention commitments:	been had during
I have read the contents of this letter and accept all the terms and conditions of the enclosed annexure I, II. in their totality and also confirm that I shall not be legar entitled to any other perquisites, facilities, benefits, etc. than the mentioned in the monitory or otherwise, unless and until the Company specifically agrees in writing, he	his offer and the ally or otherwise the same, either
	8
× ×	
Name: Signature	
Annexure I – Salary Details	
Annexure II - Documents to be submitted at the time of Appointment	
Signature :	
4	
Date :	
Date	

## ANDHRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to JNTU, Anautapur)



No.EST/2021/H&S EID NO: AECN0410 Date: 02/08/2021

Sub: Offer Letter

ORDER:

The Management of Andhra Engineering College, Atmakur, is pleased to offer Mr.Dr. SK AKMAL the post of ASST, PROF in the Department of H&S at pay per month of Rs.28,000/-.

He will be entitled to draw D.A and other allowances as applied in this college.

He is required to report the Principal, Andhra Engineering College, Atmakur with all the original certificates at the earliest.

To.

Mr. Dr.SK AKMAL Copy to :

- 1. The Correspondent
- 2. Concern Department
- 3. Personal File

Principal
PRINCIPAL
Indine Engineering Coffege
8-76-2. ATMAKUR, National
Indian Pradesh 524 322. India

2016-17

Date:14.02.2020.

Mr. Shaik Nofia S/o Kaleesha

:1-25/1/1426.

LandMark City/Village

: Indira Gandhi Nagar, ZPH School 1st Street,

: Nellore.

District

HNO

: NELLORE-524004.

## Sub: Letter for Training

## We extend to you our warmest welcome to our family of Divi's Laboratories Limited.

With reference to your application and discussions had with you ,we are pleased to offer you a one-year training in Production Department, at Unit-2, situated at Chippada Village, Bhemmunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District on the on the following terms and conditions.

- 1. You will be on training for a period of one year from the date of reporting as a trainee and you will be paid a stipend of Rs. 12000/- per month during your training period.
- 2. After verification of your M.Sc. provisonal certificate you will be paid a stipend of Rs.16000/- per month from the 1st of the following month.
- 3. You will be required to undergo pre-training medical check-up as this offer is subject to your medical fitness and you will be required to undergo periodical medical check-ups during your training period. Your training will be terminated, if you are not found medically fit.
- 4. Training is given at any one of the departments, branches & manufacturing units of the organization, depending on the requirement at the sole discretion of management. If required, you may be asked to undergo training in shifts as well.
- 5. You shall be liable to be transferred/posted to any location, department & unit of the organization, depending on the requirement for training. Upon such transfer, you will automatically be governed by the service conditions, rules, regulations and other terms as applicable at such new place.
- 6. If you intend to discontinue your training during the training period, you have to give three months prior notice in writing or return three months stipend in lieu thereof, which may be modified from time to time and the same will be notified.
- 7. After completing your training, the organization, at its sole discretion, may or may not offer employment and no trainee shall have the right to demand absorption in employment of the organization.
- 8. You are entitled to seven casual and five sick leaves during your training period. You will also be covered under ESI act, 1948.
- 9. This offer of training is based on the information furnished in your application. If, at any given time, it comes to the knowledge of the management that any of this information is incorrect or any relevant information has been suppressed, then your training based on this letter of training, is liable to be terminated, without any notice or any stipend in lieu thereof.

.....43193

- 10. You are required at all times to maintain the highest order of discipline and secrecy as regards the training of the organization. Any of technical / personal information, which might come into your possession during continuance of your training in the organization shall not be disclosed divulged or made public by you even thereafter.
  - 11. You shall adhere to Organization's policies, procedures, rules and regulations, discipline and general work practices, which are subject to change from time to time.
  - 12. You shall forthwith intimate any change in your residential address as and when any change takes place.
  - 13. Your training is liable for termination at any time without notice or enquiry, if you are found indulging in any misconduct.
  - 14. Your progress in training is reviewed from time to time and if found unsatisfactory, your training will be terminated without notice.
  - 15. You are required to submit the following at the time of joining
    - a. For verification purpose, we need your original certificates of S.SC,Inter,B.Sc. &M.Sc. and photo copies of the same.
    - b. Four passport size color photographs.
    - c. Four copies of post card size black & white group photo of yours along with your dependent parents, and your spouse & children if married.
    - d. Photo copies of Aadhaar & PAN cards of yours along with your father, mother, spouse and children, if Married.
    - e. Photo copy of SBI savings bank account passbook.

In case the terms and conditions of training stated above are acceptable to you, please sign this letter in token of you having understood and having accepted the same and shall submit before you join for training.

You shall join training in our organization on or before 04.03.2020. If you do not join the training before the stipulated date, this offer of training shall be deemed cancelled.

We take this oppurtunity to welcome you to the organization and wish you good luck.

Yours sincerely,

For DIVI'S LABORATORIES LTD

:08922 248917/927

K.SUBBA F	RAO
GENERAL	MANAGER (P&A)
V)	ACCEPTANCE
l understan	d the contents of offer of training and I hearby accept the terms and conditions mentioned there in.
Signature:	Date:
Road Map :	Vizag to Tagarapuvalasa - Bus available Tagarapuvalasa to Chippada - Autos available

43193

Neveriber 12, 2019

Annexure-I

de 4

Mr Kommi Siyakumar 🕖

Designation: Everative-Trainee

Grade: 501

Départment Research & Development

## TOTAL COST TO COMPANY

			All figures in INR
Salary Components	Per Month	Per Annum	Paymont
A. Monthly Salary			Payment Frequency
Sasac Pay	8000		
House Rent Allowance		96000	Monthly
Education Allowance	3009	19566	Monthly
Minimum Guaranteed Bonus	0	0	Monthly
Statutory Bonus (Advance Payout)	0	0	Monthly
A - Monthly Gross Total	700	8400	Monthly
1000 1000	11709	140508	
B. Statutory Benefits			
F (Employer Contribution)			
Imployer Contribution)	960	11520	Monthly
90 25 Ex-gratia	381	4567	Monthly
- Ea Lattery Benefits Total	700	8400	Annual
Deligns Total	2041	24487	A CONTRACTOR
Light Control Control			
Fired Total Cost to Company (A+B)	13750	165000	
Critally (As per the Grafulty Act, 1972)			
2. West the Grantity Act, 1972)	385	4618	
a Clist to Company (C+D)			
pin the above, you are also eligible for follo	14135	169618	

ige under Group Personal Accident Policy Her under Group Term Life Insurance Policy ill be Covered Under ESIC Insurance Scheme

Pyratories Private Limited

Fresident - Group HR

Name: Kommi Stvakumar

## 4. Medical Fitnesst

This Other and Appointment is subject to your medical fitness, for which you need to undergo Medical Examination at Company's Designated Medical Center as per Annexure. III.

## 5. Terms & Conditions:

- Your employment is governed by the detailed Terms & Conditions furnished in Annexure IL.
- As discussed, you need to join us on or before November 18, 2019, failing which this offer and Appointment Letter stands withdrawn.

Kindly arrange to send us your written confirmation within two working days, from the date of receipt of this offer letter as a token of your acceptance by signing on the Xerox copy of this letter, mentioning your Date of Joining.

Please feel free to contact Mr. Simhachalam Piniminti Contact No. 040-30438786 Email ID: simbachalam.piniminti@msnlabs.com for further clarifications, if any.

We would like to take this opportunity to welcome you into our MSN family and wishing you a long & successful association with us.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For MSN Laboratories Private Limited

J. \_\_\_\_.
P Narsimha Rao

Senior Vice President - Group HR

Page 2 of 2

November 12, 2019

Mr.Kommi Sivakumar S/o Musalaiah H.no.2-14, nagarajupadu marripadu Nellore524230 Mobile No: 9550737751

Dear Mr. Kommi Sivakumar,

Sub: Offer and Appointment Letter

This has reference to your application and the subsequent interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer you an employment with the following Terms & Conditions:

MSN House, Plot No.: C-24,

CIN: U24239TG2003PTC041583

Sanath Nagar Industrial Estate, Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana, Pincode: 5000118 India.

Phone: +91-40-30438600 Fax: +91-40-30438600

## 1. Designation:

You will be designated as "Executive-Trainee", Grade "G01", in Research & Development Department based at MSN-Laboratories Private Limited - R&D Center Location.

## 2. Remuneration:

Detailed compensation structure as Total Cost to Company Rs 165000/- is mentioned in the Annexured

## 3. Documents to be Submitted:

Please bring all the following documents in original with Photostat copies of the same at the time of joining.

- a. Passport Size Color Photographs (Self) 7 nos. and Dependent-family members photograph 1 nos. each
- b. All Educational Certificates and any other Certificates related to specific Training and Galla
- c. Previous employment Service Certificate / Relieving Letter, if any
- d. Last Six Months Bank Statement
- e. Andhaar Cards of self and dependent family members
- PAN Card
- g. Passport / Driving License
- h. A cancelled cheque leaf of active bank account
- Medical Certificate with Reports
  - Non Judicial Stamp Paper worth Rs. 100/- in your name, for the purpose of Employment Agreement. You need to give us the Agreement of Employment on Mon-Zalkill Plantop paper stating that, you will work with MSN Group of Companies for a minimum period of the agreement in the date of joining.

198 D Gentre, Plot No. e 12, Phase-IV, Sy. No. 119 to 140, 258, 275 to 280, Patanchera (Mandal), Sangareddy District

TO:

Mr. K. LAKSHMI NARAYANA RAMAPURAM (V), TUGGALI (M) KURNOOL, AP.

Dear

Mr. K. LAKSHMI NARAYA.

## Sub: Letter of Intent: Reg

With reference to your application and the subsequent interview you had with us we are pleased to offer you the post of as a "QUALITY ANALYSIST "in QC department for our Kalyan aqua & marine exports India Pvt Ltd, subject to the terms mentioned hereunder.

- 1) Your salary shall be discussed and agreed upon at the time of interview.
- 2) Your appointment will be upon the antecedents / credentials being the found correct and satisfactory.
- 3) You shall report to duty on or before 7th July, 2018
- 4) Your formal appointment letter shall be given after joining the duty.
- 5) You shall submit photocopies of your testimonials at the time of joining.
- 6) This letter should not be construed as an appointment letter.

We look forward for a happy and long association.

With best wishes

For Kalyan Aqua & Marine exports India Pvt Ltd,

Managing Director

Accepted and will join on 02 -07-2018

K. Loelasmi verregocer

(Mr. K. LAKSHMI NARAYANA)

## AVANTI FROZEN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN No: U05000AP2015PTC096509)

## APPOINTMENT OFFER LETTER

30.5.2018

Mr. E.TARUN KUMAR, Burlavaripalem(Vi), Balireddypalem(Po) Vakadu (Md) Nellore Dist, Andhra Pradesh Mobile:7989716305 Email:tharunkumar388@gmail.com

Dear Mr. E.TARUN KUMAR,

Further to the interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer appointment for the position as TRAINEE FARM TECHNICIAN in our organization on the following terms and conditions.

Your place of work will be at our our office at Repalle, Guntur Dist, A.P.India. However, depending upon the exigencies, your services are liable for transfer anywhere in India.

The remuneration package will be given as per discussions we had with you. The job responsibilities, rules & regulations will be given to you at the time of joining.

Please confirm your acceptance and indicate the date of joining.

for AVANTI FROZEN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

ame Chandre & C.RAMACHANDRA RAO

DIRECTOR

Feed Manufacturing Plant: KOVVUR - 534 350 West Godavari Dist. Andhra Pradesh, India



Tal: (08813) 231541, 231588
Fax: (08813) 231421
Cable: PRAWNFEED
e-mail: feedunit1@avantifeeds.com



REF: AFL/HR/2018

Dt: 14-05-2018

To,

Y.Lakshman

Narasaiahgunta Street ZP High School Road Gudur Nellore Dist

Dear Mr Lakshman

Sub: - Offer letter for the post of Tr.T.S.O.

This is reference to your application and subsequent discussions you had with us, we are Pleased to offer you for the position Tr.T.S.O.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter as a token of your acceptance of this offer. A detailed Appointment order will be issued at the time of your joining.

You may report for duty to Mr.S.Mohanty, DGM-Marketing on or before 15th June 2018 failing which the offer stands withdrawn.

Best wishes,

For AVANTIFEEDS LIMITED

(S.T.RAO)

MANAGER - HR & ADMN.

Accepted Signature: Date of Joining:

Regd. Office: H.No. 37, Plot NO. 37 Baymount, Rushikonda Vishakapatnam-530045 Andhra Pradesh, INDIA N. 116001AP1993PLC095778 Corp. Office:
G-2, Concorde Apartments,
6-3-658, Somajiguda,
Hyderabed - 500 082.
Telangana State INDIA
CIN. L15001AP1993PLC095778

Tel : 040-23310260, 23310261 FAX : 040-23311604 e-mail: avantiho@avantifeeds.com

Web : www.avantiindia.com www.avantifeeds.com Feed Manufacturing Plant: KOVVUR - 534 350 West Godavari Dist Andhra Pradesh, India







REF: AFL/HR/2018

Dt: 14-05-2018

To,

S.Dhushyanth Reddy

D.No: 23-1-133 Fathekhan pet SPSR Nellore Dt. Pin – 524 003

Dear Mr Dhushyanth

Sub: - Offer letter for the post of Tr.T.S.O.

This is reference to your application and subsequent discussions you had with us, we are Pleased to offer you for the position **Tr.T.S.O.** 

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter as a token of your acceptance of this offer. A detailed Appointment order will be issued at the time of your joining.

You may report for duty to Mr.S.Mohanty, DGM-Marketing on or before 15th June 2018 failing which the offer stands withdrawn.

Best wishes,

For AVANTIFEEDS LIMITED

(S.T.RAO) MANAGER – HR & ADMN. Accepted Signature: Date of Joining:

Regd. Office : H.No. 37. Plot NO. 37 Baymount, Rushikonda Vishakapatnam-530045 Andhra Pradesh. INDIA. CIN. L160014P1993PLC095778 Corp. Office:
G-2, Concorde Aparlments,
6-3-658, Somajiguda,
Hyderabad - 500 082
Telangana State, INDIA.
CIN L16001AP1993PLC095778

Tel: 040-23310260, 23310261
FAX: 040-23311604
e-mail: avantiho@avantifeeds.com
Web: www.avantiindia.com
www.avantifeeds.com



## **PAY SLIP**

**Employee ID** 

: 20468

PF No

: 11127

Name Of The

**Employee** 

: SIDDHAVATAM DHUSHYANTH REDDY

**ESI No** 

Designation

: T.S.O

Month

: 201912

**Department** 

: Marketing

No. of Days

Worked

: 31.00

**Mode Of Pay** 

BANK

Name Of The Bank | SBI - 20175186086

SALARY STI	RUCTURE	SALARY	EARNED	DEDUCT	IONS
Basic	7400.00	Basic	7400.00	P.F	888.00
DA	0.00	DA	0.00	E.S.I	0.00
HRA	9700.00	HRA	9700.00	Prof. Tax	150.00
Conv	350.00	Conv	350.00	Bank Loan	0.00
Other Allowance	1044.00	Other Allowance	1044.00	LIC	0.00
Edu. Allowance	0.00	Edu. Allowance	0.00	Postal RD	0.00
Med. Allowance	0.00	Med .Allowance	0.00	Salary Advance	0.00
Tele. Reimb	0.00	Tele. Reimb	0.00	TDS	0.00
			-	Vehicle Loan Recovered	0.00
				Vehicle Advance	C
				Housing Loan	0.00
				Telephone Deductions	0.00
				Laptops Recovery	0.00
				Other Deductions	0.00
Gross	18494.00	Gross	18494.00	Total Deductions	1038.00
Rupee(s) : Sevent	een thousands fo	our hundred and fit	ty six rupees	Salaries Payable	17456.00

This is computer generated print. So there is no need of signature

Feed Manufacturing Plant:

West Godavari Dist.
Andhra Pradesh, India



Tel: (08813) 231541, 231588
Fax: (08813) 231421
Cable: PRAWNFEED
e-mail: feedunit1@avantifeeds.com



REF: AFL/HR/2018

Dt: 12-05-2018

To,

K.Surendra

Darchuru (Vill)

Kaluvoya (MD)

SPSR Nellore Dist

Dear Mr Surendra

Sub: - Offer letter for the post of Tr.T.S.O.

This is reference to your application and subsequent discussions you had with us, we are Pleased to offer you for the position Tr.T.S.O.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter as a token of your acceptance of this offer. A detailed Appointment order will be issued at the time of your joining.

You may report for duty to Mr.S.Mohanty, DGM-Marketing on or before 15th June 2018 failing which the offer stands withdrawn.

Best wishes,

For AVANTIFEEDS LIMITED

(S.T.RAO) MANAGER – HR & ADMN. Accepted Signature: Date of Joining:

Regd. Office : H.No. 37, Plot NO. 37 Baymount. Rushikonda Vishakapatnam-530045 Andhra Pradesh, INDIA. CIN: L16001AP1993PLC095778 Corp. Office:
G-2, Concorde Apartments,
6-3-658, Somajiguda,
Hyderabad - 500 082.
Telangana State, INDIA.

CIN: L16001AP1993PLC095778

Tel: 040-23310260, 23310261
FAX: 040-23311604
e-mail: avantiho@avantifeeds.com
Web: www.avantiindia.com
www.avantifeeds.com

## AVANTI FROZEN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN No: U05000AP2015PTC096509)

## APPOINTMENT OFFER LETTER

30.5.2018

Mr. VATTIKALA SRIKANTH, S/o V.Venkaiah, Juvvagu lakshmi puram, Iskapalli(post), Allur(MD) SPSR Nellore Dist,Andhra Pradesh Mobile:9553001309 Email:srikanth.sweet9@gmail.com

Dear Mr. VATTIKALA SRIKANTH,

Further to the interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer appointment for the position as **TRAINEE FARM TECHNICIAN** in our organization on the following terms and conditions.

Your place of work will be at our our office at Repalle, Guntur Dist, A.P.India. However, depending upon the exigencies, your services are liable for transfer anywhere in India.

The remuneration package will be given as per discussions we had with you. The job responsibilities, rules & regulations will be given to you at the time of joining.

Please confirm your acceptance and indicate the date of joining.

for AVANTI FROZEN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

amechandre Kao

C.RAMACHANDRA RAO

DIRECTOR

## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

## PROCEEDINGS OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & CHAIRMAN, REGIONAL LEVEL COMMITTEE **GUNTUR**

Present : Sri / Smt G. SRINIVASA RAO

Roc.No. 25919/2019/A1/DSC-2020/ Dated: 05/13/2020



-:0:-

Appointment of Secretaries : Estt-Ward Sub MALLIKAHARJUNA RAO as Ward Sanitation & Environment Secretary (Grade-II) in POTTI SREERAMULU NELLORE District -Orders - Issued.

Read: 1. G.O. Ms. No. 217 MA & UD Dept., Dt.20.07.2019

2. G.O. Rt. No. 523 MA & UD Dept., Dt. 21.08.2019

NOTIFICATION NO. 03/2020, 3. Recruitment DATED: 10.01.2020

4. G.O. Ms. No. 591 MA & UD Dept., Dt. 17.09.2019.

5. Minutes of the District Level Committee 2265 2019 CI Dt. 02/12/2020

6. Minutes of the Regional Level Committee 2/RLC/NCR Dt. 05/12/2020 2020 AI

-:0:-

## ORDERS:

Consequent upon selection by the District Level Committee and approval of Regional level committee vide reference 5th and 6th read above, Sri/Smt/Kumari BATHULA MALLIKAHARJUNA RAO S/o,D/0,W/o BATHULA NALGAVA MALAKONDAIAH (HT No: 200910001827) is hereby provisionally appointed as Ward Sanitation & Environment Secretary (Grade-II) in POTTI SREERAMULU NELLORE DISTRICT in the existing vacancy subject to the following terms and conditions:

> i) That the appointment is purely temporary and is likely to be terminated at any time without prior notice and without assigning any reasons there for.

> > Page 1/4

- ii) That he/she will be paid Rs.15,000/- Per Month on consolidated pay for a period of 2 years. On satisfactory completion of 2 years period of probation, he/she will be given regular scale of pay.
- iii) He/she will be in probation for a period of two years from the date of joining in the said post. The period of probation may, however, be extended at the discretion of the competent authority. As regards other matters relating to probation, he/she shall be governed by the conditions laid down under A.P. State and Subordinate Service Rules and other rules and instructions in this regard by the Government from time to time.
- iv) During the period of probation, it is required to undergo induction training and also to undertake such other training courses and departmental tests as the Government may prescribe from time to time. Successful completion of probation and subsequent confirmation is mandatory. Failure to complete the period of probation to the satisfaction of the Government or failure to pass the prescribed test (s), if any, will liable to be discharged from service.
- v) During the period of probation, he/she will be liable to be discharged from service at any time without any notice, if
  - a. On the basis of performance or conduct, he/she is considered unsuitable for further retention in service, or
  - b. Otherwise found ineligible or unsuitable to be retained in the service
- vi) That this appointment is provisional subject to the verification of character, antecedents and social category, community, Tribe against which this selection has been made. If at any stage, information provided by the candidate is proved as false or certificates furnished in respect of qualifications i.e., local-area, caste, PHC/ Ex-Servicemen/Sports etc are found to be nongenuine, bogus or if any false information is given, in the antecedents verification form, this provisional appointment will be cancelled forthwith and criminal/legal action will be taken.
- vii) If the candidate is already in service in Central Government/State Government/PSU/Autonomous Body / Bank/Corporation or in any other employment, it is required to submit formal relieving order by the respective organization certifying that his/her conduct during the said employment does not render him/her unsuitable for the present offer of employment.
- viii) His/her services shall liable to be terminated at any time by giving one month notice in-writing, subject to other terms and conditions prescribed under Government rules in vogue.

- ix) He/she are eligible for monetary benefits from the date of joining only.
- x) That the appointment of the individual is subject to the result of court cases pending, if any, in the APAT/High Court of A.P/Supreme Court of India.
- xi) He/she will be liable to refund to the Government the pay and allowances and any other remuneration received by him/her in addition to the amount spent by the Government on the training.
  - a) if they fail to serve the department for a period of 3 years after the completion of training for any reasons: or
  - b) b) if they discontinue the training or discharged while under training for misconduct or any other reasons:
- xii) He/She has to produce the Physical Fitness Certificate issued by a Medical Officer not below the rank of Civil Assistant Surgeon of a Government Hospital in original at the time of joining into duty.
- xiii) Other conditions of service will be governed by A.P. State and Subordinate service rules, as applicable to the candidate, which are in force and as amended from time to time.
- xiv) He/She is directed to report for duty in the posted place within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order, failing which the appointment is liable to be cancelled and his/her name will be deleted from the list of selected candidates. Further he/she is directed that if he/she relinquish his/her claim for appointment his/her decision must be sent to the concerned appointing authorities within stipulated period.

2. Place of Posting will be intimated Separately

RDMA & Chairman, Regional Level Committee

To,

00/15, BC COLONY, PEDDIREDDY PALLI VI, VARIKUNTAPADU, VARIKUNTAPADU, District: POTTI SREERAMULU NELLORE, Pin: 524236 Mobile No: 7093429573

Copy To,

Copy to the District head Quarters Municipal Commissioner,
Copy to the District Collector, POTTI SREERAMULU NELLORE District,,
Copy to Regional Deputy Director of T&C Planning Concerned,
Copy to Regional SE(PH) Concerned

# DOCTOR'S LIFE SCIENCES (INDIA) LIMIT

Individuals health is Nation Wealth



Date: 05.09.2022

To.

MI BADABAGNI SUMANTH BABU STO SECHIMNA BABU RAID HIND I 88B P WID OFFICE LR PALLE ATMAKUR NELLORE, ANDHRA PRADESH-524322

(到16号) 11 07 86 17 15AC

#### OFFER LETTER

With reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer you the post of EXECUTIVE - MICROBIOLOGY based at Factory situated at P.R.Palem, Kovur Mandal, Nellore You are offered a Gross Salary of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousands Only) Per Month,

You will also be offered productivity linked incentives as announced from time to time. The Appointment Letter will be issued to you on receipt of acceptance of this offer.

Please sign and return the duplicate copy of this letter as token of your acceptance along with copies of the following documents:

- 1. Filled in Personal Profile and signed (format attached)
- 2. Copy of Identity Proof (PAN Card/Driving License/Passport/Voters ID Card/Ration Card/Aadhar Card)
- 3. Relieving Letter / Acceptance of resignation from your last employer.
- 4. Two Conduct Certificates from any respectable personalities in your locality other than your Relatives
- 5. Passport size Photographs 5 Nos.
- 6. Copies of your all Educational Certificates from SSC to highest degree held.
- 7. Copies of Pay slips / bank statement showing salary details of the last three months.

## THIS IS ONLY AN OFFER LETTER AND NOT AN APPOINTMENT ORDER.

If we do not receive your acceptance within 10 days, this offer will become null & void.

We wish you a successful career with us

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For DOCTOR'S LIFE SCIENCES (INDIA) LIMITED,

T. Venkateswara Rao

Manager HR



B. Sunty Borber



(An ISO 9001:2008, cGMP Certified Company) Survey No. 263/1, 264/1, P.R. Palem (V), Kovur (M), SPSR Nellore Dist. 524 137, A.P. India. Phone: 08622 - 210902, E-mail: diil33@yahoo.com, Website: www.doctorslifesciences.com



CPF (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly, Charcon Pokphand (India) Private Limited) F2, I Floor No. 40, 2nd Street, Sparton Nagar, Mugappair East,

Chennai - 600 037. Tamil Nadu, INDIA CIN: U01211TN1997PTC038419 Tel: (91-44) 26568404 - 08 (5 lines)

www.cp-india.com

To,

Date: 19th November, 2018

Mr. Balaji Jada S/O Bommaiah Jada Kotapoluru Village, Sullurpeta (M), Nellore Dist, Pincode - 524 123.

Dear Balaji Jada

## Sub: Letter of Appointment

This is in reference to the interview you had with us for the post of Technician and we are pleased to offer you the same on the following terms and conditions. Your appointment is effective from the date of your joining the Company which should be not later than 19th November, 2018

- 1. Your employment with us is subject to a One Hundred & Eighty Days (180) days probationary period during which your performance and suitability for employment will be evaluated. It is understood that the probationary period is designed to determine your suitability for continued employment by assessing your skills, performance and interpersonal relationships. It is also a time for you to assess our Company as your employer. Employment may be terminated at any time in this probationary period without notice or pay in lieu of such notice.
- 2. At the end of 180 days, a "Performance Appraisal" about you will be prepared by your Department Head stating if you have completed the Probationary Period successfully. If the probation period is completed successfully, a letter will be issued stating that you are suitable for regular employment as a permanent employee of the Company.
- 3. Before the expiry of the Probation Period unless you are informed in writing that you confirmed in service your employment will automatically cease at the end of the period.
- 4. Your offer has been made based on information furnished by you. However if there is any discrepancy in the copies of documents or certificates given by you as a proof of above we retain the right to review our offer of employment. References from your former employers will also affect the appointment procedure.

Cont 2...



(INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly, Charoon Pokphand (India) Private Limited) F2, I Floor No. 40, 2nd Street, Sparton Nagar, Mugappair East,

Chennal - 600 037. Tamil Nadu, INDIA CIN: U01211TN1997PTC038419

Tel : (91-44) 26568404 - 08 (5 lines) www.cp-indin.com

5. You will be paid gross emoluments as emoluments/benefits will be liable/subject to tax in accordance with the provisions of the Income Tax Act and Rules made there under as also other applicable laws, if any, as may be in force from time to time.

Basic : Rs. 6,800.00 D.A. : Rs. 3,400.00 HRA : Rs. 3,400.00 Convey. : Rs. 3,400.00 Hardship : Rs. 2,000.00 Food Allowance : Rs. 4,000.00

Total : Rs. 23,000.00

6. You will hold yourself in readiness for any training at any place as determined by the Company. Kindly note that refusal to participate in a training programme without any extraneous circumstances would lead to automatic termination of your employment. The company also reserves the right to send you for specialized training within India or overseas to enable you to perform better. If such necessity occurs, you will require executing a training bond with the Company.

- 7. Your appointment will be finalized upon your examination and when found fit. The management will have every right to get you medically examined by any qualified medical practitioner during the tenure of your service. If you are found medically unfit, you will lose your lien on the job.
- 8. You will keep us informed of any change in your residential address, your family status or any other relevant particulars. You would also let us know the name and address of your legal heir/nominee.
- 9. We expect that you will work at high standard of initiative, creativeness, efficiency and economy in the organization. The nature of work and responsibilities will be assigned and explained to you by your senior from time to time.
- 10. It is specifically agreed by you, that you will report for work on any shift to which you are assigned



## CPF (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly, Charoen Pokphand (India) Private Limited) F2, I Floor No. 40, 2nd Street, Sparton Nagar, Mugappair East, Chennai - 600 037. Tamil Nadu, INDIA

CIN: U01211TN1997PTC038419 Tel : (91-44) 26568404 - 08 (5 lines)

www.cp-india.com

::5::

- 23. It must be specifically understood that this offer is made based on your proficiency on technical/professional skills you have declared to possess as per your application for employment and your ability to handle any assignment/job independently. In case at a later date any of your statements/particulars furnished are found to be false or misleading or your performance is not up to the mark or falls short of the minimum standard set by the company, the company shall have the right to terminate your services forthwith without giving any notice notwithstanding any other terms and conditions stipulated therein.
- 24. The Company always reserves its right to terminate your services without any prior notice or salary/compensation on the grounds of misconduct, reasonable suspicion of misconduct, disloyalty, commission of any act involving moral turpitude, or any act of indiscipline or inefficiency or for loss of confidence on your part.
- 25. Your retirement age from the Company will be the superannuating age of 58 years. You are hence expected to provide evidence of your date of birth at the time of joining.

You have to sign the copy of this letter as token of acceptance of the above terms and conditions and return the same to the Company.

We congratulate you on your appointment and wish you a long and successful career with us. We are confident that your contribution will take us further in our journey towards becoming world leaders. We assure you of our support for your professional development and growth.

Yours truly,

For CPF (India) Py byt. Ltd

K. GOPINATH
Asst. Vice President
Human Resources & General Affairs **Authorized Signatory** 

Signature of the Applicant

2018-12-5 17:

## SIMHAPURI HALLMARKING CENTRE

D.No. 13/59, Mandapata Street, Nellore, Sri Potti Shramulu Nellore, Andhra Pradesh, 524001 Email: Semhapurihalimarkingcentre@Gmail.Com,+91 9849399566.

Date 30" January 2022

Mrs M Sinsha Hno 26-11-173 Babu Jagajasgvan Rao Colony. Vedayapalem Nellore - 524004 Andhra Predesh

Subject: Appaintment letter for the position of Assaying Section

With reference to your application and our discussions, we have finalized your profile for the Assaying Master for Assaying Section You are requisited to join our organization you'll be posted in our SIMHAPURI HALLMARKING CENTRE.

You will be entitled to benefits as per company policies in force from time to time

You are required to report on 5° February 2022. If you do not report the undersigned on this date the job offer shall stand automatically withdrawn

In case of resignation from services, you shall serve Two months notice period

We look forward to your joining our team for a long and successful association



Mangalages

3) Note approximation

Nothing Dated to a

## ORDER

Area Derrus Magastras Assaults
VEDS Laboratory Department
to work in the VEDS Laborator

period of mix(b) Months or cores

y) months

No.	Applicat ion No.	Name of the Candidate Sm/Kum/Smit.	Appointed & Posted	Date of Birds
page (	150	Kum/Smt. Munagapata Sarisha D/o Srinivasulu M Babujagajeevanrao colosiy Vedayapalem Radway gate Nellore SPSR Nellore district Mobile: 8374864921	RESEARCH ASSSTNAT VRDL Laboratory Dept Of Microbiology ACSR GMC Nellore	progyum

 The above appointment is purely on temporary contract basis and liable for terminated at any time without prior notice and assigning any reasons thereof. The appointment will not confer any right for regulation of his/her services. He/Soc thought results bona-fide head quarters only.

2. Candidate should give under taking and execute agreement consisting the terms conditions that He/She should work in the VRDL Laboratory Microbiology Development appointment purely temporary basis, for a period of sax(6) Monutes up a 19 Judicial bond paper worth of Rs. 1107 - (Rupers one hundred and ten only)

3. <u>Disciplinary Action</u>: In the event of breach of institution rules, un-ethical/ index ip is immoral activity, the services of the employee are liable for termination with increase effect without any prior paties.

4. Without any further action, discussions, prior notices or references, this contract is automatically cease to operate on lapses of the contract period without any form informal communication.

 The appointee duty details and responsibilities as per the orders of the allotted by authorities

6. The candidate engaged on contract basis under these Rules shall have no right to for regularization/permanent absorption

7. He/She will have to take on oath of allegiance/faithfulness to the Constitution or making a solemn affirmation.

Contd. Page No.2

Certificates (Provisional or Original Degree) ates (Provisional or Original Decays) to the pear applied a somewhat we were certificates (Provisional or Original Degrees)

the post applied

the years of the chainlying examination and etc. in applicable to d) Latest Caste Certificate in the prescribed Performa issued by Tabasidar tea part of a candidate about a secure are undertaking Ms. No.58, MS\*SW (I), Dept. Dt. 12-05-97). Candidate about a resolution to the cardidate is table to be solved to the cardidate is table to be solved to the cardidate is table to be solved to the cardidate. regarding their Caste Certificate. The appointment of the candidate is hable to be terminated at any time without giving any notice, if the caste certificate proclaims Study certificate for the years 4th to 10th class from the school where the capablate study relevant studied (Govt./ZP/Municipal/Alded schools), in case of private study relevant This has got the approval of the Chairman, District selection committee/Distri Collector, Nellore. Sd/-Dr.C.Samba Siva Rac //ATTESTED// ADDL/ DME & PRINCIPAL. GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGI SPSR Nellore District. sistant Director(Admin) ACER GMC, Nellore. Kum/Smt. Manjusha Molathati D/o Late Venkata Ramanaiah Muthukuru Village and Mandal SPSR Nellore district Copy to the Superintendent GGH Nellore Copy to the District Co-ordinator of Hospital Services, APVVP, Nellore Copy to the District Treasury Officer, Nellore Copy submitted to the Joint collector (Rev) Nellore Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Nellore Copy submitted to the CEO Dr. YSR AHCT MGM Buildings Mangalagiri Guntur distri Copy submitted to the Commissioner of Health and Family Welfare, A.P Vijayawada Copy to File/Spare.



## ACHARYA N.G. RANGA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA: NELLORE

## Proc No. 2795/ARY A/KVK/NLR/2018-19

Dated: 18-06-2018

Sub: ANGRAU - Estt. - KVK, Nellore - Miss, V. Vijaya, selected for the post of Data Entry Operator (DEO) through Walk-in-Interview held on 15,06,2018 at KVK, Nellore by the Selection committee - Appointment - Orders - Issued,

Ref: Memo No. 1223/Admn.IV/2018, dated: 11.06.2018 of the Director of Extension,

As per the recommendation of the Selection Committee, I am pleased to inform that Miss. V. Vijaya has been selected for the post of Data Entry Operator (DEO) on purely temporary and on contract basis to serve at Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Nellore subject platte following terms and conditions.

- The appointment is purely temporary and contract basis, may be extended forther based on the work performance of the calldidate and can be terminated at any time.
- without any notice.

  2. You need to perform the duties entrusted to you connected with the Krishi Vigyan Kendra under the direction of Programme Coordinator, KVK, Nellore.

  3. You will be paid a monthly remaneration of Rs. 15,000/. (Consolidated pay).

The candidate will not have any claim what so ever in the regular appointment of

ANGARIS

If you are willing to accept the selection with the terms and conditions mentioned above you have to report on or before 22,06,2018 to the Programme Coordinator, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Neffore faling which the offer will be treated as cancelled.

All the certificates pertaining to Educational qualifications in original and Physical Fitness the time of Joning to this office for verification.

All the certificates pertaining to Educational qualifications in original and Physical Fitness the time of Joning to this office for verification.

18/1/8

Ho
Mins V. Vijaya, Dio Subbazayada, Mastan Reddy Nagar , Podalakur, Nellore (District), A.P. Pm524345.

Copy submitted to the Director, ATARL Zone-, CHIDA campus, santoshnagar, Hyderabad for favour of kind-information.

Copy submitted to the Director, ATARL Zone-, CRIDA camples, sautoshnagar, Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Dept submitted to the Director of Extension, ANGRAU, Guntur—for favour of information, apply to the Associate Director of Research, RARS, TRUPATT—for favour of information, opp to Stock the

knik, nellooke

# PROCEEDING OF THE AREA HOSPITAL GUDUR, S.P.S.R.NELLORE DISTRICT.

Present : Dr. P. Ramakrishna Rao, MD (090 & GYN).

## Rc. No.SPL/E/RTPCR LAB/AHG/2022 Dated: 11.01,2022

- Sub: COVID-19 SPSR Neilore District Area Hospital Gudur, SPSR Neilore Bio Disaster COVID-19 A H Gudur, SPSR Neilre District Establisment of New VRDL RTPCR Laboratory located in the Area Hospital Gudur, Nellore to test samples recruitment of required Manpower Appointment purely on temporary basis strictly for a period of 05 (SIX) Months Orders issued Reg.
- Ref. 1. Lr.No. Dr. YSRAHCT/1365/125/COVID-19/2021, Dt. 30-09-2021 of the Chief Executive Officer, Dr. YSR AHCT & State Nodal officer for Labs. 2. Lr.No. Dr. YSRAHCT/1365/126/COVID-19/2021, Dt. 30-09-2021 of the Chief Executive Officer, Dr. YSR AHCT & State Nodal officer for Labs. 3. Rc.No.Spl/RT-PCR/DCHS/NLR/2021, Dated:06-10-2021, O/o the District Coordinator of Hospital Services Nellore. 4.Office Note approved by the Chairperson, Collector & District Magistrate, SPSR Nellore District, Dt.10.01.2022.

-----xxxXXXxxx

#### ORDER:

In pursuance of the references cited above, candidate who have been provisionally selected by the District Selection Committee, under the Chairman ship of the Collector and District Magistrate, SPSR Nellore District is here by appointed as Research Assistant on contract basis and posted at the place, as detailed against the name in the below tabular column, subject to the terms and conditions applicable to the contract employees initially for a period of D6 (SIX) months on consolidated payment of Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousands Only).

5 R	Orde ( No.	er Point	Roster Category	Name of the Candidate	Address of the Candidate	Social Status	Prace of Paguing
1	02	01	oc(w)	VALLURU VIJAYA	ONO. 113, RANALAYAM (SI), RACHAPALEM, OZILLI SPSR NELLORE DT – 524402	BC-	RTPCR LAB, AREA HOSPITAL GUDUR SPSR NELLROE DISTRICT

#### Terms & Conditions:

- The above appointment is purely on temporary contract basis and liable for termination at any time without any prior notice and assigning any reasons thereof. The appointment will not confer any right – for regulation of his/her services. He/She should reside at bonafide head quartes only.
- The Candidate should submit undertaking and execute agreement consisting
  the terms and conditions that he/she should work in the RTPCR Lab of
  contract appointment purely temprory basis for a period of 06 (SIX) months
  on a non-judicial bond paper worth of Rs.110/- (Rupees One Hundred and
  Ten Only)

0 mg 22

## Infosys Navigate your next July 25, 2022

#### HRD/COV/1004336427/22-23

Mr. Gaddelspan Madhumchan H No.3-126, Gundlasingavaram Vi, Owk M, Kurnool Dt, Kurnool-518124 India

Ph: +91-8977474593

Dear Goddalapuri.

Welcome to Infosys!

Today, the corporate landscape is dynamic and the world shead is full of possibilities! None of the amazing things we do at Infosys would be possible without an equally amazing culture, the entironment where ideas can flourish and where you are empowered to move forward as far as your ideas will take you.

At listosys, we assure that your career will never stand still, we will inspire you to build what's near and we will navigate further, together. Our journey of learnability, values and trusted relationships with our clients continue to be the cornerstones of our organization and these values are upheld only because of our people.

We look forward to working with you and wish you success in your career with us.

Warm regards,

RICHARD LOBO EVP and Head Human Resources - Inforyz Limited

aras for the

THEOSYS LIMITED

Survey No. 210, Munikouda Village, Linguerpally Rangeeddy (Dist) Hydnobud - 500 019 Corporate Office.
CDE 185110KA1761PLC013145
44, Informa Avenue.
Elicotromain Chip, Picotar Roma.
Energalere 560-103, feedia.
T 93-80-2852-0562
milizar@icalonya.noov.
sooru hellonya.noov.

Company Confidential - This communication is confidential between you and infurye Limited

Date: 30 [10] 202 2

## SERVICE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Shri /Smt/Kum, Madle da Vignya Kumani has

Been Junior Lecturer in Bolany, Municipal Junior College, Mellore

(Name of the Institution) for a total period of three years with in the last preceding six years against a sanctioned post on regular /ad-hoc basis.

As per the records of the institution, He/ She has been engaged in this institution continuously from 18-06-2018 (date) to TPI NO.S (date).

OR

As per the records of the institution, He/ She has been engaged in this institution for the following periods of service:

S.No.	Name of the Institution	From	To
3	municipal Iv College, Nellare	18-06-2018	Tell now



Signature
(Name & Seal of the Head of Institution)

S. GIVARAM PRASAD M.De, M. Ed., M. PHIL, G. LI Sc. PRINCIPAL Musicipal Junior College Michigan Junior College For AEMS/CHR/108/AP/2012 Date 15/03/2021 AUROBINDO

Kame: Present M 10 No: AEMS13731 Author No: 305698337305 District: Chetros Mobile No: 9150270564

#### Side Letter of Appointment

#### Rigar Presad M

With reservoirs to your application and subsequent offer issued for the position in Aurobindo — EMS Project Emergency Modical Services). Adding Project, we are Pleased to inform that you have been selected as "Emergency Modical Technician (EMT)" in the grade of "ML-18" and the following are the terms and conditions.

#### SI. APPOINTNESST

The turns of this appearances letter within offscient from 15 Murch 2021

#### 02. PLACE OF POSTING

your place of posting will be in Chittor district, Andrea Pradesh, However, the management, every post you on any analyzenest in any unit/department/associate concern of the organization in or out of Chittopr district, Andrea Pradesh as it may consider necessary in its absolute discretion from time to time, subject to like providion that your remaneration and other facilities will not be adversely affected.

#### **DB.** COMPENSATION

your annual compensation at cost to company hasis would be \$5.240000/- per armum. The Break-up of your CTC is detailed in the Annexure-I.

Note: You are requested to keep the componisation details strictly confidential and retken from discussing or sharing such details with other colleagues.

#### 04. PROBATION

you will be on probation for a period of Six (6) months from the date of spining. Your probation period shall be deemed to have been extended until such time till you receive your confirmation letter in writing. The duration for determining the period for confirmation of service/determining the annual increment shall be rectained from the date of your joining duty.

## DS. PERFORMANCE REVIEW

Your future prospects in the organization shall entirely depend on your efficiency, hard work, and regularity is attendance, sincerity, good conduct and such other relevant factors.

## 06. DUTIES / RESPONSIBILITIES

a) you will apply yourself diligently and faithfully to the work that may be assigned to you
from time to time and will conform to such directions that shall be given to you by your
superiors.



**Emergency Medical Services** 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ASST. DIRECTOR OF SERICULTURE, PALAMANER
PRESENT : SRI: K. KISHORE NAIK., M.Sc., PGDS., Asst. Director (S)
DATED:07-07-2022 Rc.No.154 /RPS-2022/2021-22

Sub; SERICULTURE - ESTABLISSIMENT - Village Sericulture Assistant-Revision pay scales of 2022 - Fixation of pay of SRI; T.SOMA SEKHAR Village Sericulture Assistant - Voolapadu Sachivalayam Office of the

M.P.D.O. RAMASAMUDRAM - Fixation - Orders - Issued. Ref.- 1. G.O.Ms.No.01 Finance (PC-TA)Department, dated: 17-01-2022.

G.O.Ms.No.12 Finance (PC-TA)Department, dated: 29-01-2022.

3. G.O.Ms, No. 127GA (Cubinet-1) Department, dated: 24-01-2022.

4. G.O.Ms.No.27 Finance (PC-TA)Department, dated: 20-02-2022.
4. G.O.Ms.No.28 Finance (PC-TA)Department, dated: 20-02-2022.
5. G.O.Ms.No.28 Finance (PC-TA)Department, dated: 20-02-2022.

G.O.Ms.No.341 Finance & Planning (FW.PCII) Dept, dated: 30-09-1994.
 Progs. Re.No.202/2021-22/E3 Dt.30/06/2022 of the District Collector, Chittoor.

\$\$\$\$ 5555 5555

## ORDER:-

In pursuance of the Govt, orders 1st To 5th read above, vide proceedings Re.No.202/2021-22/E3 Dt.30.06.2022 of the District Collector, Chittor, has been Declared the Probation w.e.f. 30/06/2022 SRI: T.SOMA SEKHAR Village Sericulture Assistant-Voolapadu Sachivalayam Office of the M.P.D.O. RAMASAMUDRAM, The Individual is drawing consolidated pay of Rs. 15,000/- Per Month, has exercised to come under the Revised pay scales, 2022 w.e.f. 01,07,2022. In the scale of pay 22460-72810..

## PAY 1S FIXED @ Rs: 22460=00 w.e.f. 01.07.2022(Minimum Scale of pay)

Accordingly, the pay of SRI: T.SOMA SEKHAR Village Sericulture Assistant-Voolapadu Sachiyalayam Office of the M.P.D.O. RAMASAMUDRAM is drawing Consolidated pay at Rs. 15,000=00 Per Month. Pay is fixed at Rs. 22460=00 (Minimum Scale of Pay) w.e.f. 01.07.2022 in the Revised pay scales 2022 of Rs. 22460-660-23780-720-25940-780-28280-850-30830-920-33590-990-36560-1080-39800-1170-43310-1260-47090-1350-51140-1460-55520-1580-60260-1700-65360-1830-70850-1960-72810.

Certified that the statement of pay fixation is appended to this order. Certified that the individual is eligible to draw the enhanced D.A., H.R.A. and special pay as per Govt. orders. Necessary entries are made in the Service Register of the individual. The option form together with Appendix-I is appended to the Service Register. The individual is informed that if any excess payment is made due to erroneous pay fixation, the same will be recovered from his/her salary in lumspum without any notice.

F1. Govt GRAINAGE

PALAMANER-517408. (A SRI: T.SOMA SEKHAR, Village Sericulture Assistant.

Copy to the M.P.D.O. Ramasamudram. Copy to bill / Sub-Treasury Office., PUNGANUR...

Copy to S.R.

// SPR //

## FEDORA SEA FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 16 -08 - 201, Ramalingapuram, Nellore - 52400
Tel: 91-861 - 2335002, 2335004, email: fedoraseafoods@gmail.g Fedora.



		Pay Slip			
Name of the Empolys	M KATAIAH	Month	26th Aug 2022 to 25th Sept 20		ot 2022
Desgination	Technical Sales Officer	Work Days			3
Area	Guduru	Worked Days			3
Date of Joining	12-11-2020	Gross Pay	V		2500
Employee Code	FSFPLFMM167	Leaves	Opening	Consumed	
PAN No		CL	14	5	
UAN No		SL	33	o	1
		E.mail:	katala	hfedora@gmail.	com
Salary Earnings	Amount in RS.	Salary Ded	uctions	Amount	
Basic Salary	11,500	Provident Fund	1		1,380
Deamess Allowance	4,000	Professional Ta	ax		200
House Rent Allowand	5.000	Income: Tax			
Conveyance Allowan	4,000	Salary Loan			
Medical Allowance	500	Salary Advance	<u> </u>		
Special Allowance	*				
Total Salary	25,000	Total Deductio	ons.		1,580
Net Salary					

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, SPS NELLORE DISTRICT.

PRESEÑT :: BHASKAR BHUSHAN, IPS.,

C.No:A10/4956/2019.

Dated: 17-01-2020.

Sub: DSC 2019 - Recruitment of the post of Village Secretarists - Selection to the post of Maille Police and Women & Child Welfare Assistant / Ward Women and Weeker Section Protection Secretary (Female) - Posting Order - Issued,

Ref: Proceedings in C.No:A10/4956/2019, dated:11.01.2020 of the Chairman, DSC & Collector and District Magistrate, Neilore,

\* \* \*

#### ORDER:

MUMMADI USHA, Hall Ticket No. 190901019278 who has been appointed as Mahila Police and Women & Child Welfare Assistant / Ward Women and Weaker Sections Protection Secretary (Female), vide reference cited, is now posted to Kogili Village Secretariat, Chittemuru Mandal, SPS Nellore District.

She is instructed to report before Village Secretary, Kogili for duty along with Medical Fitness Certificate issued by Civil Surgeon and also intimate about her reporting for duty as Mahila Police and Women & Child Welfare Assistant / Ward Women and Weaker Sections Protection Secretary (Female) to the SHO of concerned Police Station.

Sd/- BHASKAR BHUSHAN, IPS., Superintendent of Police, SPSR Nellore District, Nellore.

To MUMMADI USHA, Hall ticket No190901019278, Copy to the Village Secretary, Koglii for information. Copy to stock file.

//tcf//

SPSR Nellore District
Nellore.

Summed with Gamissamme

# Proceedings of the Project Officer, Samagra Siksha, SPS Nellore District Present: Sri.V.Brahmananda Reddy Rc.No.758/A5/SSA/2019 Dated: 📉 .10.2019

Sub: Samagra Siksha, SPS Nellore District – Up gradation of KGBVs by starting Intermediate Course Appointment of PGTs on Part time basis – Orders – Issued – Reg.

Ref.:1) Rc.No.1144/APSSA/ KGBV/A10/2017-1, dated:17.06,2019 of the State Project Director, Samagra Siksha, A.P., Vijayawada.

2) Rc.No.1144/ APSSA/ KGBV/A10/2017-2, dated:17.06.2019 of the State Project Director, Samagra Sikaha, A.P., Vijayawada.

#### **有限数据数**

#### ORDER:

In pursuance of the instructions issued in the reference 1st & 2st cited above the following Candidates are here by appointed as PGTs on Part Time Basis as mentioned against this places & subjects on purely temporary basis and initially for a period of one year from their date of joining. The terms & Conditions are for the appointment are mentioned here under.

Sl.No	Name of the Candidate	Allotted KGBV	Remarks	
1	B.Yamini -		General Foundation	
2	P.Nageswari	DV.Satram	PRE School Teacher	

- 1) A fixed remuneration of Rs.12,000/- per month will be paid without any allowances.
- 2) The individual should work as per the job chart prescribed by the State Project Director, Samagra Siksha, A.P., Amaravathi.
- 3) The individual should be available during all working days of the Government during school hours. In addition, she should be available whenever her services are required on holidays / after school hours as per exigency.
- 4) The individual shall attend to such other duties entrusted by the Project Officer, Samagra Siksha, SPS Nellore District / Head of the institutution.
- 5) This appointment is on purely temporary basis subject to performance of the candidate.
- 6) The contract of the individual will be terminated at any point of time without any reason and notice.
- 7) The individual has to attend night study hours weekly once.
- 8) The individual has to teach 9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> classes also whenever it is necessary. Further, the above employees are informed that if any deviation issues in future they will be terminated at any time without giving any notice from this office.

Project Officer

Samagra Siksha

SPS Nellore District

copy to the Special Officer, KGBV DV.Satram, SPS Nellore District A Julio

Copy Submitted to the State Project Director, Samagra Siksha, A.P., Amaravathi for favour of kind information.

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER SPSR NELLORE

PRESENT: Dr. S. Rayulakabal MBBS, MD, DGO

Re. No: 01/NHM-4/2021

NHM - Recruitment of various posts under NHM - Selection and appointment of candidates as Social Worker on contract basis - Appointment Order = Issued

Re. No: 005/SPMU-NHM/2011/2, dated 22,08,2021 of the CH&FW, A.P.

G.O.R. No. 301, HM&F.W. (B1) Dept. Dt. 20.06.2020. G.O.R. No. 211, HM&F.W. (B1) Dept. Dt. 08.05.2021. This office Note file Not. 821/NHM/Recruitment/2021 approval of Chairman District selection committee, Nellore,

Provisional merit published on web site on 27.09, 2021.

This office N.F. No. 821/NHM/Recruitment/2021 approval of Chairman 6

District selection committee, Neliore Dt. 09,10,2021.

Final merit published on web site on 09,10,2021.
This office N.F. No. 821/NHM/Recruitment/2021 approval of Chairman District selection committee, Nelfore Dt. 20,10,2021

#### ORDER:

in pursuance of the references I" to S" cited, the following candidate is provisionally selected and appointed by the District Selection Committee, SPSR Nellore District for the post of Social Worker under NHM Programme on contract basis, initially for a period of one year on consolidated payment of Rs. 25 000k. For month

	Name of the Applicant	Caste	Cadre	General Merit List No	ROR	Place of posting	
	B Silms	se	Social Worker	2	2-SC-W	NMHP-AH,	
A STATE OF	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	26	Social Worker			Kavali	

The appointment is now made purely on temporary basis and she/he is liable for termination at any time without any prior notice or assigning any reasons therefore and the remunerations will be increased or decreased at any time to time any infimation in future as perhability of provision.

Further the individual is informed if any talse certificates are produced by her/him, she/he will be terminated without any notice and action will be taken against him/her.

The appointment will not confirm any right for regularization of services. She/he should report for duty at the place of posting within Seven (7) days from the date of receipt of the appointment order, failing which his/her appointment will be cancelled without further notice,

The individuals now selected are report before the DCHS, Nellore / Concerning officers by produce their acceptance agreement on Rs. 100/- stamped bond paper for one year agreement at the time of joining before concerning officer.

The Officers concerned are requested to admit the above individual for duty by verifying of all original certificates and submit compliance report to this office along with Bond

This has got the approval of the CHAIRMAN, DISTRICT SELECTION COMMITTEE! DISTRICT COLLECTOR, NELLORE

Dist. Programm 6 10 12 19rd

Dist. Medical & Health Officer Nellore

To

The individual with direction to report for duty before the Superintendent concerned, Copy to the Superintendent, DH Afmakur, SPSR Nellore District

Copy to the DCHS, APVVP, Nellure for information

Copy to the Nodal Officer, NCD Programme, O/o DM&HO, Neliore for information Copy submitted to the Joint Collector, (Health), Nellore

Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate Nellore.

Copy submitted to the Commissioner of Health & Family Welfare, A.P., Vijayawada

Magic Bus

22nd June, 2022

M. Sub Swa Ambethkar Colony, Anjkepalli, Venkatachalam (M), Nellore (D) - 524321 Ap

### OFFER LETTER

## Dear Gali,

With reference to the interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer the position of Livelihood Officer - Mobilization in our organization. The terms and conditions of your employment are as follows:

- 1. Date of Joining: 20th June, 2022
- 2. Compensation: You shall be paid a monthly CTC of Rs.19,000.
- 3. Gratuity: As applicable under the Gratuity Act
- 4. Taxes as applicable will be deducted at source.
- 5. Probation Period: Your appointment shall be initially on a probationary period of 6 months commencing from date of joining. Your confirmation shall depend upon your performance during the period of probation and your suitability for the job, of which the management of Magic Bus India Foundation shall be the sole judge.
- 6. Place of Posting: Nellore
- 7. Reporting: You will report to Program Manager
  We will require you to accept this offer in writing. In case of delay in joining the offer may be withdrawn. The detailed appointment letter shall be given to you on the day of joining.

For Magic Bus India Foundation

Signature valid Monika Bawa 2022.00.22 17 48

Monika Bawa Chief Human Resources Office

20/6/2012

APPOINTMENT CHOPES OUTSOURCING BASIS THROUGH APPOS

APPOINTMENT ORDERS OF THEORIGING, RASIS THROUGH ARTON.

U. VVP. LICTUS. Nothing — Regardment to the post of Counseller (APVVP) on phisomering passes through APCOS to rough or APVVP Hospitals of SPSR Nethern District Scheduler of antidates — Appointment orders associated antidates — Appointment orders associated and 12 July 8 199 1311 Dopt 18 14-02-2022

APVVP, No. 12 July 8 199 1312 Dopt 18 14-02-2022

APVVP, Dr. 14-02-2022 of the Commissioner, APVVP, Dr. 14-02-2022 of the Commissioner, No. 07/2022 Date: dr. 13/2-2022.

Date:28.03,2022

a Note trade is of the land Collector, VWS&D & Chairperson, DSC, SPSR Nullore District, be conselling continued on 28.14, 2022.

SCAUSOLANDERSON RATES

for case of the orders issued in GCIs and Memos vide interences 15 to 500 cited above, the following analysis is appointed as Counsellor (APVVP) perely temporarily initially for a period of one year only or outcomes basis through APCOS to work in APVVP Hospitals of SPSR Nellore District and likely to be extended from time to time. The remainstration of Rs.21,500% per months will be paid per month and no further ascrease of DA, FIRA, annual increments etc shall be allowed.

10	Rank No	Point No	Roster Caregory	Name of the candidate	Date of Birth	Social Status	Place of posting
	-1	1	OCW	Golla Padma	14-06-1991	SC	AH Kaval)
2		4	SC-W	Talari Thirumala	29-05-1992	SC	AH Gudur

This appointment is purely on temporarily and it will be subject to renewable from time to time as per the Government orders

The above appointment is subject to the following conditions:

1 That the selected candidate should execute agreement on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper worth Rs 110/and to submit the same to the MS of AH Gudur, AH Kavali, SPSR Nellore Dist, at the time of joining.

that the selected candidate should stay at his/her bonafied head quarters place of posting and a declaration should be given to the MS of AH Gudur, AH Kavali,

That the selected candidate should available round the clock on call duties.

That this temporary appointment on Outsourcing basis does not confer any right for their appointment on contract/regular basis.

That this appointment is subject to the result of O.As/Appeals/representation petitions and Writpetitions pending before the A.P Administrative Tribunal, High Court or Supreme Court if any

That he she has to discharge his/her duties under the control of District Coordinator of Hospital Services, SPSR Nelfore District which he/she is posted to the entire satisfaction to their superiors and in case of default they will be liable for termination without any notice.

That the candictates are not eligible for any kind of leave except Casual Leaves as per rules in force.

That the condidate should report for duty immediately on or before 30.04,2022 and if the candidate fails to join within the stipulated time the appointment is automatically cancelled.

9. That the certificates submitted by the candidates for this appointment is found false at any time, he/she is liable to be terminated from the service without any prior notice. Marks memo and experience certificates will be sent to concerned hospitals / Offices for verification and genuineness, and if the certificate found false he she is liable to be terminated from service immediately and action will be

10. That the candidate now selected in this recruitment should work under the control of DCHS, Nellore for a minimum period of one year from the date of joining, otherwise his/her service will not be considered for further any kind of service/financial benefits from the Government as per the conditions

> 24/11 100 Dist., Coordinator of Hospital Service SPSR Nellore District

The individual

Copy to the MS of AH Gudur, AH Kavali, SPSR Nellore District.

Copy submitted to the Commissioner, APVVP, Gollapudi, Vijayawada for favor of information.

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, SPSR Nellore District, Copy submitted to the foint Collector (VWS&D), SPSR Nellore District.

Copy submitted to the D.D. District Freasury Office, SPSR Nellore District

Copy to the Asst Fmance Officer, O/o DCHS, Nellore.

## K L E F Umilwersity

(Koneru Lakshmaian Education Foundation)

Back of Continues 1986

D. No. 2918-3. Museum Road. Government Mayawada - 520 002 Phone No. 0068 2577715 Campus

0953 2399999 Date: 16-08-2017

Ref: KLU/A14/25/2017-2018.

Dr. SHAIK SHAMSHAD AHMED,

D.No.8-134, Gandla Street, Behind N.V.R. Theatre, Sullurupeta, Nellore District - 524 121.

## APPOINTMENT ORDER

With reference to your application and subsequent interview held in our administrative office, you are appointed as Assistant Professor in the MDRA Department . Your Pay package will be fixed as per the discussions held during the interview and intimated to you separately. The appointment is time bound and valid up to 800047020 and is subject to the service conditions of the university.

You should report for duty to the Registrar of the University within one week from the date of receipt of this order. At the time of joining, you should submit to the Registrar's Office all the original certificates possessed by you starting from 10 bowereds up to the latest

Your performance will be assessed from time to time basing on the performance appraisal and student feedback obtained by the institution once in assertester. If it is not found satisfactory, appropriate action will be taken.

You should complete the syllabus of the subjects alliotted too you during the year/semester and are not expected to leave the institution in between homeademic year. In case of termination/resignation, six months notice or six months paydrellacuthereof should be given on either side to be relieved at the end of the academic year.

The institution shall have the right to terminate your service without notice, if the information given by you at the time of interview or in the application is found to be

You are required to sign on the duplicate as a token of your acceptance.

Copy to:

1) Registrar's Office,

2) The HOD - M.B.A. Dept.,

3) Personal File.

I hereby accept all the above terms and conditions including pay additionances. I have gone through the service rules and regulations of the university and I undertake to abide by the same. I further undertake to serve the university up to 30-04-2020. EMPLOYEE ALL

Sec. REGISTRAR